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TARIFF FOR WATER PROCES8S8ED FOR SALE

Undef existing Water Tariff Regulatiohs, PUB customers
such as breweries, distilleries and manufacturers of soft
drinks, ice, saucé, vinegar or syrup are classified under a
separate tariff category of Water Processed for Sale, and
charged $1.95 per cuBic metre of water used. Other firms are
classified as Non-Domestic customers, ‘and pay $1.10 per cubic

metre.

The Singapore Federation of Chambers of Commerce &
Industry pointed out to MTI that this is an anomaly, as most
of the watér sold to such customers is not actualiy resold,
but is used for purpoées no different from other firms. PUB
has reviewed the matter, and will delete the Water Processed
for Sale tariff category with effect from 1 july 1990. These
cuétomers will be reclassified under the Non-Domestic tariff
category, and charged the Non-Domestic rate of $1.10 per cubic

metre from the August cycle of meter readings.
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EXISTING AND REVISBED WATER TARIFFS8

Existing Water Tariffs

Revised Water Tariffs

Catégory Consumption
Block Tariffs
(cu.m./month) | ($/cu.m.) ($/cu.m.)
Domestic 1 - 20 0.53 0.52
20 - 40 0.75 0.75
Above 40 1.10 1.10
Water Processed Flat Rate 1.95 Water Processed for
for Sale Sale will be
reclassified under
the Non-Domestic
category
Non-Domestic Flat Rate 1.10 1.10
Shipping Flat Rate 1.95 1.95




